

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

**MAIN CASE No. WP No.34530 of 2022
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	15.12.2025	<u>NBK,J</u> Learned counsel for the respondents field counter affidavit stating that as per clause 28 of the Tender Document/ Agreement, the matter has to be referred to the Arbitrator. At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 23.12.2025. (B/O) MYK	

--	--	--	--