

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. Writ Petition No.34530 of 2022

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This application is filed to appoint an Arbitrator for resolving the disputes arose during operation/after completion of the contract of the Kazipet Parking stand contract <i>vide</i> LOA No.C/C/300/VPS/KZJ/2018 dated 15.06.2019 in Agreement No.02/2021-dated 04.02.2021. Being satisfied with the reasons in the accompanying affidavit and with the consent of learned counsel for the respondents, this application stands ordered. Dr.Yarlagadda Padmavathi, learned Senior Advocate, Plot No.542, Kanakadhara, Opp.MCRHRD, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad – 500 033 is hereby appointed as Sole Arbitrator (Mob: 9246571009) to adjudicate the disputes between the parties. Parties shall appear along with a copy of this order before the Arbitrator. Accordingly, the I.A. stands allowed. Cont..	Transferred to i-order before corrections

W.P.No.34530 of 2022

Learned counsel on either side are at liberty to mention the matter after conclusion of the arbitration proceedings before the Arbitrator.

NBK, J
Mrm